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DELTYPE DEL First Last Email Address Company Job title

Co-Chair Co-Chair Niels Andersen na@space.dtu.dk Polar DTU Director

Co-Chair Co-Chair Bo Andersen bo@spacecentre.no Norwegian Space Centre Director General

Member State Canada Chris Shapardanov chris.shapardanov@international.gc.ca
Foreign Affairs Trade and 

Development Canada
Executive Director

Member State Canada David Sarraf david.sarraf@international.gc.ca
Foreign Affairs, Trade and 

Development Canada
Policy Officer

Member State Finland Juha Ala-Mursula juha.ala-mursula@businessoulu.com City of Oulu, Finland Executive Director

Member State Iceland Thorleifur Jonasson thorleifur@pfs.is
Post and Telecom Admin of 

Iceland
Director Technical Division

Member State Iceland Atli Már Sigurdsson ams@mfa.is Ministry for Foreign Affairs Specialist, Arctic Affairs

Member State Kingdom of Denmark Per Kolbeck Nielsen pkn@fi.dk
Ministry of Higher Education 

and Science
Head of Section

Member State Kingdom of Denmark Nicolai Odgaard Jensen noje@nanoq.gl
Greenlandic Consumer and 

Competition Authority
Director General

Member State Kingdom of Denmark Michael Linden-Voernle mykal@space.dtu.dk DTU Space Astrophysicist and Chief Adviser

Member State Kingdom of Denmark Freja Lisby Nielsen frln@nanoq.gl
Greenlandic Consumer and 

Competition Authority
Lawyer

Member State Kingdom of Denmark Kenan Vilic kev@dmi.dk
Danish Meteorological 

Institute
Operations Manager

Member State Norway Mari Moldestad mym@nfd.dep.no
Norwegian Ministry of Trade, 

Industry and Fisheries
Adviser

Member State Norway Rune Sandbakken rune.sandbakken@spacecentre.no Norwegian Space Centre Head, Satellite Communications

Member State Norway Kjell-Ove Skare kjell@spacenorway.no Space Norway Head Strategy and analysis

Member State Russian Federation Maksim Kiselev m.kiselev@minsvyaz.ru
Ministry of Telecom and 

Mass Communications of the 

Chief Expert of the Department of 

International Cooperation

Member State Sweden Nina Björesten nina.bjoresten@regeringskansliet.se Ministry of Enterprise and InnovationHead of Section

Member State Sweden Bruce Gustafson bruce.gustafson@ericsson.com Ericsson

Member State United States of America Douglas May maydc@state.gov U.S. Department of State Deputy U.S. Coordinator

Member State United States of America Joseph Burton BurtonKJ@state.gov U.S. Department of State
Counselor for Technology and Security 

Policy

Member State United States of America Nese Guendelsberger Nese.Guendelsberger@fcc.gov
Federal Communications 

Commission
Deputy Bureau Chief

Member State United States of America Marsha MacBride marsha.macbride@ntia.doc.gov
NTIA, Department of 

Commerce

Acting Associate Administrator,Office 

of Public Safety Communications

Member State United States of America Tina Pidgeon tpidgeon@gci.com GCI General Counsel

Member State United States of America Nomi Seltzer seltzerne@state.gov U.S. Department of State Arctic Affairs Officer

Permanent Participant AIA Jenifer Nelson jnelson1@gci.com GCI Alaska Rural Marketing Manager

Permanent Participant ICC Frank Gabriel fg@telepost.gl Tele Greenland A/S Manager Wholesale & roaming

Permanent Participant Saami Council Karl Edvard Balto karl.edvard.balto@samediggi.no
Sámediggi - The Sámi 

Parliament of Norway
Technical manager

Observer Organization UArctic Karl Kowalski kekowalski@alaska.edu University of Alaska Chief Information Technology Officer

Observer State Germany Mario Soos v@chic.diplo.de German Consulate General Deputy Consul General

Invited Expert Invited Expert Daniel Gager dan.gager@iridium.com Iridium Satellite Director

Invited Expert Invited Expert Heather Hudson heatherehudson@gmail.com
ISER, University of Alaska 

Anchorge
Affiliate Professor

Invited Expert Invited Expert Simon Plass simon.plass@dlr.de
German Aerospace Center 

(DLR)
Project Manager

Staff U.S. Department of State Kashfiya Arteaga arteagak@state.gov Department of State Conference Management

Staff Arctic Council Secretariat Tom Fries tom@arctic-council.org Arctic Council Secretariat Communications


